

GLOBAL CEMENTING, L.L.C.

1389

REMIT TO 18048 170RD
RUSSELL, KS 67665

SERVICE POINT: Russell KS

DATE <u>7-10-14</u>	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
LEASE <u>G15219</u>	WELL #. <u>1</u>	LOCATION			COUNTY <u>Reels</u>	STATE <u>KS</u>	<u>1:15 AM</u>
OLD OR NEW (CIRCLE ONE)							

CONTRACTOR Shields Drilling
TYPE OF JOB Surface
HOLE SIZE _____ T.D. 221
CASING SIZE 8 7/8 DEPTH _____
TUBING SIZE _____ DEPTH _____
DRILL PIPE _____ DEPTH _____
TOOL _____ DEPTH _____
PRES. MAX _____ MINIMUM _____
MEAS. LINE _____ SHOE JOINT _____
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. _____
PERFS _____
DISPLACEMENT _____

EQUIPMENT
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER Cody
P1 HELPER Brad
BULK TRUCK _____
P2 DRIVER Payton
BULK TRUCK _____
_____ DRIVER _____

OWNER _____
CEMENT AMOUNT ORDERED 15000 lbs (con 3% CC 2% gel)

COMMON _____ @ _____
POZMIX _____ @ _____
GEL _____ @ _____
CHLORIDE _____ @ _____
ASC _____ @ _____
_____ @ _____
_____ @ _____
_____ @ _____
_____ @ _____
HANDLING _____ @ _____
MILEAGE _____ @ _____
TOTAL _____

REMARKS:

Run 5 Joints 8 7/8 casing and landing joint
Est. casing
Hooked up mixed 15000 lbs and dispersed 12.5 bbls
shut in at 200 bbls

CHARGE TO: STAA B OIL CO.
STREET _____
CITY _____ STATE _____ ZIP _____

Global Cementing, L.L.C.,
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME George Begler
SIGNATURE George Begler

SERVICE

DEPTH OF JOB _____
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE _____
EXTRA FOOTAGE @ _____
MILEAGE 36 x 2 @ _____
MANIFOLD @ _____
_____ @ _____
TOTAL _____

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

_____ @ _____
_____ @ _____
_____ @ _____
_____ @ _____
TOTAL _____

SALES TAX (If Any) _____
TOTAL CHARGES _____
DISCOUNT _____ IF PAID IN 30 DAYS



CONSOLIDATED
Oil Well Services, LLC

269787

TICKET NUMBER 46619
LOCATION Oakley KS
FOREMAN Miles Shind
Walt Dinkel

FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

CEMENT

PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720
620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY																
7-16-14	7732	Gisele Eckart #1	15	8S	18W	Rooks																
CUSTOMER <u>Stahl Oil</u>			<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>TRUCK #</th> <th>DRIVER</th> <th>TRUCK #</th> <th>DRIVER</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>4567118</td> <td>Jordan</td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>460</td> <td>Rob S</td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>5297127</td> <td>Cody R</td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER	4567118	Jordan			460	Rob S			5297127	Cody R		
TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRUCK #	DRIVER																			
4567118	Jordan																					
460	Rob S																					
5297127	Cody R																					
MAILING ADDRESS			<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>CITY</th> <th>STATE</th> <th>ZIP CODE</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> </tr> </tbody> </table>				CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE													
CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE																				

JOB TYPE 2 Stage HOLE SIZE 7 7/8" HOLE DEPTH 9425 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 5 1/2" 15.5#
 CASING DEPTH 3420' DRILL PIPE _____ TUBING _____ OTHER DU tool @ 1340'
 SLURRY WEIGHT 13.8/124 SLURRY VOL 1.42/1.8 WATER gal/sk _____ CEMENT LEFT in CASING 42'
 DISPLACEMENT 8 1/2/32 DISPLACEMENT PSI 400/50 MIX PSI 1100/1200 RATE _____

REMARKS: Safety meeting and rig up on Shields drilling float equipment
Centralizers on sat # 2, 4, 6, 8, 10, 12, 22, 32, 42, 52, 54, 65 Baskets on sat # 2 & 4
S3 DU tool @ 1340' on sat # 53. Run casing to bottom. Circulate casing
1 1/2 hrs. Pump mud flush 5 bbls water mix 150 sbs Class A 108 salt 28 gal Shut down
Clear pump & lines Release plug. Displace 50 bbls water 3 1/2 bbls mud w. 4600
psi. 1:1 PL Plug landed and held @ 1100 psi. Draped opening dart open DU
tool w. 1000 psi. Circulate casing 45 min. Mix 300 sbs 60/40 per 89 gal 4 1/2
flush down casing Shut down. Cleared pump & lines Released plug displaced
32 bbls water w. 700 psi. PL Plug land tool shut @ 1200 psi. hold Cemented. &
Circulate 15 bbls to pit mix 200 sbs mix 30 sbs RH Thanks Miles & Crew

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5401C	1	PUMP CHARGE	31.75	31.75
5406	50	MILEAGE	5.15	262.50
5407A	22.1 tons	Ton Mileage delivery	1.75	1934.00
1109S	150 Bbls	Class A Cement	18.55	2782.50
1107	88 #	Flashed	2.97	261.36
1111	717 #	Salt	1.50	358.50
1118B	240 #	Bentonite gel	1.27	650.16
1131	350 sbs	60/40 per	15.86	5551.00
1144G	500 gal	Mud flush	1.00	500.00
4104	2	5 1/2" Baskets	290.00	580.00
4130	12	5 1/2" Centralizers	61.00	732.00
4159	1	5 1/2" AFE float shoe	433.75	433.75
4283	1	5 1/2" DU tool w latch down	4042.50	4042.50
4310	1	Rotating head charge	200.00	200.00
			Subtotal	21863.27
			less 10% discount	21863.27
			Subtotal	19316.94
			SALES TAX	890.68
			ESTIMATED TOTAL	20207.62

RAVIN 3737 AUTHORIZATION [Signature] TITLE _____ DATE _____

I acknowledge that the payment terms, unless specifically amended in writing on the front of the form or in the customer's account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services identified on this form